Office of the Mayor Chokwe A. Lumumba., Mayor



219 South President Street Post Office Box 17 Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0017 Telephone: 601-960-1084 Facsimile: 601-960-2193

## **EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2021-3**

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor of the City of Jackson, Mississippi, that:

**WHEREAS**, under the provisions of Section 3-3-7 of the Mississippi Code Annotated (1972), as amended, the observance of Memorial Day is declared a legal holiday in the state of Mississippi; and

**WHEREAS**, the last Monday in May has been designated as the day to celebrate Memorial Day.

**NOW THEREFORE**, I, Chokwe Antar Lumumba, Mayor of the City of Jackson, Mississippi, do hereby authorize that all City of Jackson offices shall be closed on Monday, May 31, 2021, in observance of Memorial Day.

Chokwe A. Lumumba Mayor, City of Jackson